

09-10-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Press and Commissioner of Patents a				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
MITSUBISHI CABLE INDUSTRIES, LTD. 9-5.78	Name: Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Address: 14-1, Shiba 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0014			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>Japan</u>			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 3, 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See B. herein.				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) 5,793,061, issued August 11, 1998 6,225,650, issued May 1, 2001			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Matthew M. Jacob, Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 X Enclosed (Check No. 87346 Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true as Matthew M. Jacob , Reg. No. 25,154 Name of Person Signing Signature	September 5, 2008 Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach to	this portion			
	uno portosi			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information: Commissioner and Assistant Secre Box Assig Alexandria, V Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet is estimated to average about document and gathering the data needed.	va 22313 #1 FC: 8821 #2 PC: 8821 #3 PC: 8821 #4 PC: 8821 #4 PC: 8821 #4 PC: 8821			
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Was Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				
	DUCKET NO. 90 0002A			

The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or to credit any overpayment associated with this communication to Deposit Account No. 23-0975, with the EXCEPTION of deficiencies in fees for multiple dependent claims in new applications.

> **PATENT REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0577**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS <u>MITSUBISHI CABLE INDUSTRIES</u>, <u>LTD</u>. of <u>4-1</u>, <u>Marunouchi</u> <u>3-chome</u>, <u>Chiyoda-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 100-8303 Japan</u> is the owner of the following United States Letters Patents:

U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	
5,793,061	August 11, 1998	
6,225,650	May 1, 2001	

WHEREAS <u>Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation</u> of <u>14-1</u>, <u>Shiba 4-chome</u>, <u>Minato-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo-108-0014 Japan</u> is desirous of obtaining the entire rights, titles and interests in and to said United States Patents listed above;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation to MITSUBISHI CABLE INDUSTRIES, LTD., of which receipt is hereby acknowledged, MITSUBISHI CABLE INDUSTRIES, LTD., by its undersigned duly-authorized officer, does hereby sell and assign its entire rights, titles and interests in said U.S. Letters Patents listed above to Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation, its successors and assigns.

MITSUBISHI CABLE INDUSTRIES, LTD. hereby grants the firm of WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. of 2033, K Street, N. W., Suite 800, Washington, D.C. 20006-1021 U.S.A., the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordal of this document.

April

, 2008.

·				
For MITSUBISHI CABLE INDUSTRIES, LTD.				
		. 1:		
	. gaar	apric		
Signature				
Name: Toshihiko Igarashi				
Title:	<u>PRESIDENT & C</u>	CEO		
Witness:	Osamu	Tohyama	Osamu TOHYAMA	
Witness:_	Kaich	- maida	Koichi MAEDA	

day of

3rd

RECORDED: 09/05/2008

Signed this

PATENT REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0578